#### 507881843 05/01/2023

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7928971

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/25/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOKKIWRAP LLC	03/25/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOKKI, INC.
Street Address:	1003 E. TRENT AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE 101
City:	SPOKANE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99202

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17023027

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5093249256

Email: saybram@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, P.C.
Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE

Address Line 2: STE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T216-0004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAYBRA MORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Saybra Morris/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2VW5891#page1.tif source=2VW5891#page2.tif

PATENT 507881843 REEL: 063501 FRAME: 0079

**FILED** 

Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 03/28/2022

Effective Date: 03/28/2022 UBI No: 604 426 307

# ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF TOKKIWRAP, LLC

(a Washington Limited Liability Company)

Pursuant to RCW 25,15.446(1)(a), TokkiWrap LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Company") submits the following Articles of Conversion:

- 1. Conversion to Limited Liability Company. The Company has been converted into the limited liability company described in Section 2 below.
- 2. Name and Jurisdiction of Converted Organization. The Company has been converted into Tokki, Inc., a corporation formed under and governed by the laws of the state of the State of Delaware.
  - 3. Date the Conversion Is Effective. The conversion is effective March 25, 2022.
- 4. Conversion Approved as Required by Washington State Law. The conversion of the Company into Tokki, Inc. was approved by all the Company's members, as RCW 25.15.441 requires.
- 5. Conversion Approved as Required by Delaware Law. The conversion of the Company into Tokki, Inc. was approved by its board of directors, complying with applicable Delaware law.
- 6. Street and Mailing Address of TokkiWrap LLC. The street and mailing address of the principal office of TokkiWrap LLC and that may be used for service of process under RCW 23.95.450, is 2212 Queen Anne Ave N #619, Seattle, WA 98109.

Dated effective March 25, 2022.

TOKKIWRAP LLC

By: Jane Park, Sole Member

Work Order #: 2022032500198750 - 1

PATENT

e: 03/25/2022

REEL: 063501 FRAME: 0080 'eived: \$60,00

**RECORDED: 05/01/2023** 

Corporations & Charities Division 801 Capitol Way South PO 80x 40234 Olympia, WA 98504-0234

Tet: 360.725.0377

## Front Desk Transaction Request Form

Front Desk (\$50 fee for Immediate Ser		Expedite (\$50. Fee Drop off - 2-3 Business Days)
Name: O-TOW	N FILINGS	
Address: 711 CA	PITAL WAY S, SUITE 204, OLYMPIA, WA	98501
Phone: 360-51	5-0280	
Email: OTOWI	vteam@otownfilings.com	
UBI Number	Entity Name	Type of Request
604 426 307	Tokkiwrap LLC	<b>C</b> . 2
Type of Transactions:  A. Formation/Article B. Amendment C. Merger or Conver D. Annual Report, Ar E. Apostille or Autho	sion nended Report, Reinstatement	try:
G. Long Form Certifie H. Short Form Certifie I. Photo Capies J. Certified Copies	cate of Existence	Tharter Docs - Cl Other: Tharter Docs - Cl Other:
SERVICE TYPE FI Filing Filing Apo Certificates Records Other Other Expedite Fee TOTAL DUF:	E NOTES:	

Page: 2 of 2

**PATENT** :e: 03/25/2022

REEL: 063501 FRAME: 0081 \*\*eived: \$60.00